
      
 

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION 
 

  

      

 

PROOF OF SERVICE  
 

   

      

 

DOCKET 170918 
 

 

      

 

              I HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at 
Olympia, Washington, have served on 9/22/2017 the parties of record in this proceeding a true copy of the following 
document(s): 

 

  

      

Notice of Intent to Revoke Competitively Classified Telecommunications Company Registration and Opportunity to 
Request a Hearing 

 

   

      

 

The document(s) was/were mailed to each of the parties of record in this docket. Each envelope was addressed to the  
address shown in the official file, with the required first class postage, and deposited on this date in the United States 
mail in the City of Olympia, County of Thurston, State of Washington. 

 

 

   

 /s/ Lorilyn Huey 
   

  

Lorilyn Huey, Customer Service Specialist 
 

  

      

 

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERS RECEIVING NOTICE 
 

  

      

 

     

 

SERVED BY MAIL: 
 

  

     

 

Arnold Marasigan, Airnex Communications, Inc., 5000 Hopyard Rd., STE, 240, Pleasanton, CA, 94588 

Craig Konrad, Business Discount Plan, Inc., One World Trade Center Street, STE, 800, Long Beach, CA, 90831 

Lisa W Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, 800 Fifth Avenue, STE, 2000, Seattle, WA, 98104-3188 

Janet Troxell, Reliance Globalcom Services Inc, 2000 S. Colorado Blvd, STE, 2-130, Denver, CO, 80222 

Tara Hall, Cbeyond Communications, LLC, 1301 Chestnut Street, Emporia, KS, 66801 

Ray Cowley, iNetworks Group, Inc., 125 S. Wacker Drive, STE, 2510, Chicago, IL, 60606 

Vivek Khuller, Greenfly Networks, Inc., d/b/a Clearfly Communications, 450 Towsend Street, San Francisco, CA, 
94107 

Erik Corkery, Modus, Inc., 240 Stockton St., FL, 3, San Francisco, CA, 94108 

Christopher Mack, Apptix, Inc., 13461 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 300, Herndon, VA, 20171 

Cristina Perry, Cytel, Inc., 2780 W. Atlantic Blvd, STE, 280, Pompano Beach, FL, 33069 

Forbes Mercy, Washington Telco, LLP, 3201 W. Nob Hill Blvd., Yakima, WA, 98902 

Antony Tomae, Ionex Communications North, Inc., 320 Interstate North Parkway SE, Atlanta, GA, 30339 

Torrie Hughes, IPDATASTREAM, LLC, 1271 Columbia Blvd, Saint Helens, OR, 97051 

Harry H. Hart, 370 SW Western Boulevard, STE, C, Corvallis, OR, 97333-4378 
 

 

     

 

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL: 
 

   

     

 

Arnold Marasigan, Airnex Communications, Inc., arnold@airnex.com 

Amanda Maxwell, WUTC, amaxwell@utc.wa.gov 

Betsy DeMarco, WUTC, bdemarco@utc.wa.gov 

 



Cathy Kern, WUTC, ckern@utc.wa.gov 

Donna Holman, WUTC, dholman@utc.wa.gov 

Kim Anderson, WUTC, kanderso@utc.wa.gov 

Krista Gross, WUTC, kgross@utc.wa.gov 

Linda Anderson, WUTC, landerso@utc.wa.gov 

Lisa Wyse, WUTC, lwyse@utc.wa.gov 

Melissa Hamilton, WUTC, mhamilto@utc.wa.gov 

Nancy Moen, WUTC, nmoen@utc.wa.gov 

Rayne Pearson, WUTC, rpearson@utc.wa.gov 

Steve King, WUTC, sking@utc.wa.gov 

Susie Paul, WUTC, Spaul@utc.wa.gov 

Lauren McCloy, WUTC, LMcCloy@utc.wa.gov 

Amy Andrews, WUTC, aandrews@utc.wa.gov 

Craig Konrad, Business Discount Plan, Inc., ckonrad@ldxx.com 

Lisa W Gafken, Office of the Attorney General, Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov 

Janet Troxell, Reliance Globalcom Services Inc, jtroxell@globalcloudxchange.com 

Tara Hall, Cbeyond Communications, LLC, tataahll@birch.com 

Ray Cowley, iNetworks Group, Inc., rcowley@ingts.com 

Vivek Khuller, Greenfly Networks, Inc., d/b/a Clearfly Communications, accounting@clearfly.net 
Sally Brown, WUTC, sbrown@utc.wa.gov 

Sean Bennett, WUTC, sbennett@utc.wa.gov 

Paige Doyle, WUTC, pdoyle@utc.wa.gov 

Erik Corkery, Modus, Inc., ecorkery@modus-corp.com 

Forbes Mercy, Washington Telco, LLP, Forbes.Mercy@washingtontelco.com 

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bfeeser@utc.wa.gov 

Amanda Hathaway, WUTC, ahathawa@utc.wa.gov 

Katie Hancock, WUTC, khancock@utc.wa.gov 

Pat Hazzard, WUTC, phazzard@utc.wa.gov 

Antony Tomae, Ionex Communications North, Inc., tara.jackson@birch.com 

Dean Pertner, WUTC, dpertner@utc.wa.gov 

Kate Griffith, kgriffit@utc.wa.gov 
 

     

 


